

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



### Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/977

Date: 06.02.2023

То

# Prayash Infrastructure Enterprise

#### Sub-Cancellation of AOC

In context to the e- tender issued vide Memo No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender/SSK(Civil-54)2<sup>nd</sup> Call-9253, Dated-11/10/2022, your firm have been selected as the L1 Bidder. Now as per letter received from your end Vide memo PIE/LETTER/22-23/16 dt. 04.02.2023 it is said that you are unable to do the work due to financial crisis.

Hence, the AOC issued vide Memo No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/Tender/SSK(Civil-50&54)2<sup>nd</sup> Call-10434, dated-30/11/2022, your firm stands as cancelled with immediate effect.

Chief Medical Officer Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samiti North 24 Parganas

# Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Tender/977/1(12)

Date: 06.02.2023

# Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to please:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Government of West Bangal.
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The PO, NHM & Deputy Secretary, H&FWS, Govt. of W.B.
- 4. The Executive Engineer of Social Sector/PWD Barasat Division/ PWD Bongaon Division/PWD Barrackpore Division.
- 5. The Dy. CMOH-I,II,III/DMCHO/DTO, N24 Pgs.
- The Account Officer & Treasurer of CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 7. The Admin. Officer, CMOH office, N24Pgs.
- 8. The I.T Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan. with the request to upload this notice in the official website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 9. The D.I.O, North 24 Parganas. with the request to upload this notice in the official website of North 24 Parganas District.
- 10. The ICT-e Governance Coordinator, NHM, North 24 Parganas for uploading in official website.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12. Office Copy.

Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I North 24 Parganas